ACurrent and time based switch
Temperature limiter
Thermostat
Applications
- Household appliances
- Electronics
- Fan heaters
- Automotive industry

Characteristics of current vs. self heating and current vs. time
2015/AUG  Subject to change without notice
Ordering example Marking
terminal code
tolerance
temperature
           execution
 type
A10V type and execution
E country (E=Spain)
12005 response temperature (120°C), tolerance (± 5K)
049 date of manufacture (April 2009)
A10    V    120    05   A321
 Representation office:
Test conditions:
Measurement in air flow and lead wires
of 1.5 mm2.
TCO variations for current-time based appli-
cations.
A12D type and execution
C country (C=Canada)
--123 customised type with drawing number
065 date of manufacture (June 2015)
se
lf-
he
at
in
g
[K
]
re
sp
on
se
 t
im
e
 t
0
 [s
]
current I0 [A] current I0 [A]
A10V
A10P
8415 Mountain Sights Ave.
Montreal, Canada H4P 2B8
Canadian Thermostats & Control Devices, Ltd.
WEBSITE: www.cantherm.com
E-Mail: sales@cantherm.com
 1 (800) 561-7207
Tel: (514) 739-3274   Fax: (514) 739-2902
Div. of Microtherm International Cooperation
��
Technical data ( standard types )
For special applications version P is available with a very low self heating rate.
Version A10H is VDE approved with 100,000 cycles at 1 Amp and 30,000 cycles at 10 Amps also.
Manual reset: The maximum operating force must not exceed 6 N. The control should not be reset before the starting con-
ditions are reached, meaning there should be a satisfactory cooling down time!
          TCO
ratings
A10V
A11V
A20V
A21V
A30V
A31V
A40V
A41V
function automatic manual self hold
230 V
self hold
120 V